
FILED 4/30/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 02568-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

RE: Application for certificate ) 

to provide wastewater service DOCKET NO. 20240032-SU 

in Charlotte County 

by Environmental Utilities, LLC ) 

Special Appearance 

COMES NOW Guy L. Hurst, appearing specially prose and enters a special 

appearance as a party in the above proceeding for purposes of informing the 

Commission that purported notice has not been served on owners of real property 

located on Little Gasparilla Island as required by Rule 25-30.33. There is no regular 

mail service to the island. The Commission shall take judicial notice that there is, in 

fact, no mail service whatsoever. Personal service is required by rule and has not 

occurred. The undersigned reserves all his rights and demands personal service as 

required by rule. 

_/s/Guy L. Hurst _______ _ 

Guy L. Hurst, prose 

Appearing Specially 

8394 Little Gasparilla Island 
Placida, FL 33946 

retiringtoecuador@gmail.com 

941-275-5080 



Certification of Notice

On April 30, 2024The above swears or affirms that he, via email, gave copies of this 
pleading to  parties and persons of interest as it appears on the docket web page:
Palm Island Estates Association, Inc.
Brad E. Kelsky
c/o Kelsky Law Firm
Plantation FL 33324
(954) 449-1400
(954) 449-8986
bradkelsky@kelskylaw.com

Linda Cotherman
PO Box 881
Placida FL 33946
(941) 276-1140
lcotherman@yahoo.com

Environmental Utilities, LLC 
Jack Boyer
P.O. Box 7
Placida FL 33946
(941) 626-8294
eu777offices@gmail.com
Represented By: Dean Law Firm 

Dean Law Firm (24a)
Martin S. Friedman
420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700
Orlando FL 32801
(407) 310-2077
(407) 423-1831
mfriedman@deanmead.com
Represents: Environmental Utilities, LLC 
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Interested Persons (5) 

Amanda Small
PO Box 652
Placida FL 33946
(720) 235-9289
Amanda@redrockstech.com

David Cohen
PO Box 3123
Placida FL 33946
(201) 600-1450
david.paul.cohen@gmail.com

Holtzman Law Firm (24a)
Robert Volpe/Kayla Kentnor
Tallahassee FL 
(863) 287-9432
rvolpe@holtzmanvogel.com
Kkentnor@holtzmanvogel.com
Represents: Louise Volpe 

Louise Volpe
loubreez570@gmail.com
Represented By: Holtzman Law Firm 

Office of Public Counsel (24e)
Charles Rehwinkel/Walt Trierweiler
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee FL 32399
(850) 488-9330
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us



__/s/Guy L. Hurst______________________
Guy L. Hurst, pro se
Appearing Specially
8394 Little Gasparilla Island 
Placida, FL 33946  
retiringtoecuador@gmail.com
941-275-5080




